

Frontier Economics Ltd Mid City Place 71 High Holborn London WC1V 6DA

9th December 2021

Dear

Contract Title: Catapult Evaluation Framework & Methodology Support

Contract Reference: CS21449 Contract Variation Reference: 001

Please find the attached contract variation reference CS21449 for Catapult Evaluation Framework & Methodology Support. The contracting authority wishes to vary the contract with effect from 31st December 2021

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual implications of this variation before signing and returning to and for our records.

Yours sincerely,

Category Specialist

UK Shared Business Services Ltd

For and on behalf of UK Research and Innovation



Contract CS21449 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 31 st December 2021 between:

## BETWEEN:

(1) **UK Research and Innovation (UKRI)** of Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, England, SN2 1FL (**The Contracting Authority**).

and

(2) **Frontier Economics Ltd** whose trading address is at Mid City Place, 71 High Holborn, London, WC1V 6DA (**The Supplier**).

Collectively known as the "Parties"

The Parties agree to the following changes to contract CR21449 Catapult Evaluation Framework & Methodology Support:

Extension of the services to be delivered as per Schedule 2 of contract CR21449. The contract expiry date 31st December 2021 shall be extended for an additional two (2) months until the 28th February 2022, to enable the completion of this phase support for the Catapults due to the complexity of the programme.

In alignment with PCR 2015 (As amended) regulation 72(1)(b), The contract shall be increased by a further £9,931.25 excluding VAT, which is 25% of the current contract value of £39,725.00.

The new total maximum value of the contract will not exceed £49,656.25 excluding VAT.

## For and on behalf of UK Research and Innovation (The Contracting Aut hority)

Signed	<u></u>
Name	
Position	Category Specialist
Date	13/12/2021
For and on behalf of FrontierEconomics Ltd (The Supplier)	
Signed	
Name	
Position	Associate Director
Date	09/12/21

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract CS21449. Contract CS21449, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this variation.